 06-25-	1999 ——————————————————————————————————				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101045	iginal documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION, c/o Ullo International, Inc., 901 Douglas Avenue, Suite 100, Altamonte Springs, Florida [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Connecticut [] Other 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEM NEVADA LLC Address: 1771 East Flamingo Road, Suite 207A City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119 [] Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	[] Association				
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-3-99 [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Corrective - Reel/Frame: 1789/0463. Change nature of conveyance from change of name to assignment.	[X] Other Limited Liability Company, State of Nevada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	-				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,883,897 for the service mark "IGBE INTERNATIONAL GAMING BUSINESS & Design" in Int'l. Class 35 (copy of registration enclosed)				
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Jeanne M. Hamburg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)				
BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44 Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
4/09/1999 DMGUYEN 00000065 1883897 1 FC:481 40.00 GP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE UNE				
9. Statement and signature	ntation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Jeanne M. Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature March 30, 1999 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11 including check and postcard					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	TRADEMARKS UNLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
10.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other	[] Association [] Limited Partnership		
11.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		Page of		
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Ma	Do not d ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	letach this portion ion to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			
gatl	her the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. See	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Tice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wa		

	9-14-9 8 imagamanan	T T	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
To th	The Honorable Commissioner of	H	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION, c/o Ullo International, Inc., 901 Douglas Avenue, Suite 100, Altamonte Springs, Florida, U.S.A. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Connecticut [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	-	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEM NEVADA LLC Address: 1771 East Flamingo Road, Suite 207A City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119 [] Individual(s) citizenship	
3.	[] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	If ass repre	[X] Other Limited Liability Company, State of Nevada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Exc	[] Othercution Date: <u>06/19/98</u>		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Α.	Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,883,897 for the service mark "IGBE INTERNATIONAL GAMING BUSINESS & Design" in int. class 35 (copy of registration encl.)	
	Additional numbers attached?		[] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and <u>registrations</u> involved: one	
	Name: Jeanne M. Hamburg, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	
	BAKER & BOTTS. L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if aying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document.	tation i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Jeanne M. Hamburg, Esq.	اند	Carry M. Hamle September 9,1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 including check and post card				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION

Full Circle Media Corporation, a Connecticut corporation with a place of business c/o Ullo International, Inc., 901 Douglas Avenue, Suite 100, Altamonte Springs, Florida ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark "IGBE International Gaming Business and design", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,883,897, dated March 14, 1995 (the "Trademark"). GEM Nevada LLC ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark and the registration of it.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registration of the Trademark.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive damages accruing from past infringement of the Trademark.

Assignor further undertakes that upon request of Assignee, it will execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as to provide other material, information or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon the parties, their respective successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 19th day of June, 1998.

FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION

Its: President/CEO

thereunto duly authorized

acquisitions\Gaming\trademarks.doc

Int. Cl.: 35

Prior U.S. Cl.: 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Mar. 14, 1995

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION (CON-NECTICUT CORPORATION) 200 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NORWALK, CT 06856

FOR: ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING TRADE SHOWS AND EXHIBITIONS IN THE FIELD OF GAMING, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CL. 101).

FIRST USE 0-0-1984; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1984.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "INTERNATIONAL GAMING BUSINESS", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 74-501,876, FILED 3-15-1994.

JYLL A. SMITH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 04/02/1999